
Public Procurement and Concessions Commission (PPCC) 

Executive Mansion Grounds, Capitol Hill 

Monrovia, Liberia 

 

                     Request for Bid Information Systems (Design, Supply and Installation) 

(Without Prequalification) 

 

Purchaser: Public Procurement and Concessions Commission (PPCC), Government of Liberia 

Project: Public Financial Management Reforms Institutional Support Project (PFMRISP) 

Contract title: Supply, Installation, Configuration, Deployment and Maintenance of an 

Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System for the Government of Liberia on 

Software as a Service (SAAS) Model  

Country: Liberia 

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: IDA5060 

RFB No: LR-PPCC-300361-NC-RFB 

Issued on: September 21st, 2022 

1. The Public Procurement and Concessions Commission through the Ministry of 

Finance and Development Planning (MFDP) has received financing from the World Bank 

toward the cost of the Public Financial Management Reforms Institutional Strengthening 

Project (PFMRISP), and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the 

contract for Supply, Installation, Configuration, Deployment and Maintenance of an 

Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System for the Government of Liberia 

on Software as a Service (SAAS) Model.  

2.  The Public Procurement and Concessions Commission (PPCC) now invites sealed Bids 

from eligible Bidders for Supply, Installation, Configuration, Deployment and 

Maintenance of an Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System for the 

Government of Liberia on Software as a Service (SAAS) Model1 initially to be piloted 

in at the PPCC and five (5) Ministries Agencies Commissions (MACs) of the Government 

of Liberia and subsequent rollout across all MACs.  

3.  Bidding will be conducted through international competitive procurement using Request 

for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for IPF 

Borrowers” July 2016 Revised November 2017,August 2018 and Revised November 

2020 and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations.  

4.  Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Public Procurement 

and Concession Commission: rnagbe@ppcc.gov.lr, copied to ktroh@ppcc.gov.lr and 

inspect the bidding document during office hours 0900 to 1700 hours at the address given 

below state address at the end of this RFB2. 

5.  The Request for Bid and the bidding document in English may be viewed and downloaded 

for free from the website www.ppcc.gov.lr. The bidders who download the bid document 

 
1       A brief description of the type(s) of information systems should be provided, including location, quantities, installation and 

delivery period and other information necessary to enable potential Bidders to decide whether or not to respond to the Request 

for Bids. Bidding document may require Bidders to have specific experience or capabilities; such qualification requirements 

should also be included in this paragraph. 
2  The office for inquiry and issuance of the bidding document and that for Bid submission may or may not be 

the same. 

javascript:void(0)
http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
mailto:ktroh@ppcc.gov.lr


must forward their particulars to: rnagbe@ppcc.gov.lr , and copied to ktroh@ppcc.gov.lr 

to facilitate any further clarification or addendum.  

6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before November 16, 2022 @ 14:30 

GMT. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be 

publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone 

who chooses to attend at the address below on November 16, 2022 @ 14:30 GMT.  

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security from a reputable bank in the amount of 

Twelve Thousand United States Dollars ($12,000.00). 

8. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose 

information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award 

Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding 

document.  

9. The address (es) referred to above is:  

Office of the Executive Director 

Jargbe Roseline Nagbe Kowo 

           Public Procurement and Concessions Commission(PPCC)  

           Executive Mansion Grounds, Monrovia, Liberia 

           Phone:+231778505308/+231886649949 

           E-Mail rnagbe@ppcc.gov.lr, and copied to ktroh@ppcc.gov.lr   
 

 

 

mailto:rnagbe@yahoo.com
mailto:ktroh@ppcc.gov.lr
mailto:ktroh@ppcc.gov.lr

